# 504077546 11/02/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4124213

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ERIC N. LYNN	11/01/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LAWRENCE A. LYNN	
Street Address:	1251 DUBLIN ROAD	
City:	COLUMBUS	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43215	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15254575

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (202) 824-3000

**Email:** bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, jbrady@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006827.00155	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NIGEL R. FONTENOT	
SIGNATURE:	/Nigel R. Fontenot/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=6827-155\_Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504077546 REEL: 040194 FRAME: 0488

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Eric N. LYNN (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), residing in Villa Ridge, Missouri, am a joint inventor with Lawrence Allan Lynn of certain inventions described in a patent application entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR GENERATING QUATERNARY IMAGES OF BIOLOGIC FORCE PROPAGATION AND RECOVERY," filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 1, 2016 and assigned Application No. 15/254,575;

WHEREAS, Lawrence Allan Lynn (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), residing in Columbus, Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said applications and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said inventions in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States applications to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, applications and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commission of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said inventions to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said inventions, for litigation regarding said letter patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said inventions or letters patent therefor.

Date 1//01/2016

Inventor:\_\_\_\_

Enc N. LYNN

PATENT REEL: 040194 FRAME: 0489